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EN ENGLISH
Product Manual for Zwilling Dinner Cake Fork Set (6 pcs, Polished)

1. General Information  
The Zwilling Dinner Cake Fork Set consists of six expertly crafted, polished forks designed for serving and enjoying 
cakes and desserts. Each fork combines functionality with an elegant design suitable for any dining occasion.

2. Safety Information  
- Use Caution: Always handle forks with care to prevent cuts or injury.  
- Keep Away from Children: This product should be kept out of reach of children to prevent accidents.  
- Dishwasher Safe: While these forks are dishwasher safe, it is recommended to use the gentle cycle to maintain their 
polished finish.  
- Avoid Sharp Objects: Do not use or store knives, scissors, or other sharp implements in close proximity to the forks to 
prevent scratches or damage.  
- Inspect Before Use: Always check for signs of damage before use. Do not use if bent, broken, or damaged.  
- Do Not Microwave: These utensils are not suitable for microwave use.

3. Product Specifications  
- Material: Stainless Steel  
- Finish: Polished  
- Quantity: 6 Forks  
- Dimensions: Each fork has a length of 18 cm.  
- Weight: Each fork weighs 35 grams.

4. Setup and Installation  
The Zwilling Dinner Cake Fork Set comes fully assembled and requires no installation. To maximize enjoyment:  
- Store the forks in a designated utensil drawer or holder to prevent damage.  
- Ensure that they are organized and easily accessible for use during meals.

5. Operation  
To use the forks:  
- Hold the handle firmly while using the fork to serve or eat.
- The forks are designed for optimal comfort while cutting and enjoying dessert.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance  
- After Use: Rinse forks in warm water to remove any residue.  
- Dishwashing: The forks are dishwasher safe. Place them on the top rack or in a flatware basket to avoid movement 
during the wash cycle.  
- Hand Washing: For longevity, hand wash with mild detergent and a soft sponge. Dry immediately after washing to 
prevent water spots.  
- Storage: Store forks in a dry place. Avoid stacking them directly on one another to prevent scratches.

7. Troubleshooting  
- Tarnishing: If the forks show signs of tarnishing, clean with a stainless steel cleaner or a soft cloth and a baking soda 
paste. Rinse and dry thoroughly.  
- Bending: If a fork is bent, do not force it back into shape. Contact customer support for guidance.

8. Disposal  
When disposing of the forks, consider the following:  
- If the forks are no longer usable, they should be recycled if possible. Check local regulations regarding metal 
recycling.  
- Do not dispose of in regular household waste.

9. Contact  
For any inquiries or assistance:  
- Email: info@ggmgastro.com  
- Phone: 0800 7000 220  
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany.  

This manual provides essential information to ensure the best experience with your Zwilling Dinner Cake Fork Set. 
Enjoy your dining experience!



DE DEUTSCH
Produktmanual für ZWILLING Dinner-/Torten-Gabel Set (6 Stück, poliert)
 
 1. Allgemeine Informationen 
 Das ZWILLING Dinner-/Torten-Gabel Set besteht aus sechs hochwertig polierten Gabeln, die sowohl für den täglichen 
Gebrauch als auch für besondere Anlässe ideal geeignet sind. Dieses Set vereint Funktionalität mit elegantem Design 
und ist aus rostfreiem Stahl gefertigt, wodurch es langlebig und pflegeleicht ist.
 
 2. Sicherheitsinformationen 
 - Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck. 
 - Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit sehr heißen Oberflächen. 
 - Benutzen Sie keine scharfen oder kratzenden Utensilien, die die Oberflächen beschädigen könnten. 
 - Bitte beachten Sie: Bei Verletzungen oder allergischen Reaktionen einen Arzt kontaktieren. 
 - Das Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. 
 
 3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen 
 - Material: Hochwertiger Edelstahl, poliert 
 - Anzahl der Gabeln: 6 Stück 
 - Länge: 19 cm 
 - Spülmaschinenfest: Ja 
 - Pflegehinweise: Handwäsche empfohlen für beste Ergebnisse 
 
 4. Einrichtung und Installation 
 Das ZWILLING Dinner-/Torten-Gabel Set benötigt keine spezielle Installation. Es kann einfach aus der Verpackung 
entnommen und sofort verwendet werden. Im Falle einer Reinigung vor dem ersten Gebrauch, empfehlen wir, die 
Gabeln mit warmem Seifenwasser zu spülen und gründlich abzutrocknen.
 
 5. Betrieb 
 Die Gabeln sind leicht und ergonomisch gestaltet, um eine komfortable Handhabung zu gewährleisten. Sie eignen sich 
hervorragend zum Servieren von Torten, Desserts und für den normalen Essgebrauch. Nach jedem Gebrauch sollten 
die Gabeln von Speiseresten befreit und gereinigt werden.
 
 6. Reinigung und Wartung 
 Die Gabeln sind spülmaschinenfest. Um die Lebensdauer des Produkts zu verlängern, empfehlen wir jedoch, sie von 
Hand mit warmem Seifenwasser abzuwaschen und anschließend gründlich abzutrocknen. Vermeiden Sie aggressive 
Reinigungsmittel, die die Oberfläche beschädigen könnten.
 
 7. Fehlersuche 
 - Problem: Gabeln sind fleckig. 
  Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Reinigungsmethode. Bei Flecken von Lebensmitteln sofortige Reinigung durchführen. 
 - Problem: Gabeln sind verkratzt. 
  Lösung: Verwenden Sie keine scharfen Utensilien auf den Gabeln. 
 
 8. Entsorgung 
 Wenn das Produkt nicht mehr verwendbar ist, entsorgen Sie es bitte gemäß den lokalen Richtlinien für die Entsorgung 
von Edelstahlprodukten. Es kann in den Metallrecyclingcontainer gegeben werden.
 
 9. Kontakt 
 Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung wenden Sie sich bitte an: 
 E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com 
 Telefon: 0800 7000 220 
 Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland



NL NEDERLANDS
Producthandleiding voor Zwilling Dessert Vorken Set (6 stuks)

1. Algemene Informatie  
Dank u voor de aanschaf van de Zwilling Dessert Vorken Set. Deze set bestaat uit 6 hoogglans gepolijste vorken, 
perfect voor het serveren van desserts en gebak. Het ontwerp is ergonomisch en ontworpen voor dagelijks gebruik, met 
oog voor zowel functionaliteit als elegantie.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie  
- Gebruik de vorken uitsluitend voor het beoogde doel: het consumeren van voedsel.    
- Houd de vorken buiten bereik van kinderen om verwondingen te voorkomen.  
- Vermijd het gebruik van de vorken op harde oppervlakken die de tanden kunnen beschadigen.  
- Reinigen met de hand is aanbevolen, hoewel de vorken ook vaatwasmachinebestendig zijn.  
- Inspecteer de vorken regelmatig op tekenen van slijtage of schade. Bij beschadiging, gelieve de vorken niet meer te 
gebruiken.

3. Product Specificaties  
- Aantal stuks: 6  
- Materiaal: RVS  
- Afmetingen:  
   - Lengte: 18 cm  
   - Breedte: 2 cm  
- Gewicht: 50 g per vork  
- Afwerking: Hoogglans gepolijst  
- Vaatwasmachinebestendig: Ja

4. Opstelling en Installatie  
Er is geen specifieke installatie vereist voor de Zwilling Dessert Vorken. Voor een optimale beleving, was de vorken 
voor het eerste gebruik met warm water en afwasmiddel. Laat ze goed drogen voordat u ze opbergt.

5. Gebruik  
Om de vorken te gebruiken, steekt u de vork in het dessert of gebak en brengt u het naar uw mond. De vorken zijn 
ontworpen voor comfortabele bediening en zijn ideaal voor zowel formele als informele gelegenheden.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud  
- Handwas wordt aanbevolen: Gebruik warm water, milde afwasmiddel en een zachte spons.  
- Vaatwasmachine: Plaats de vorken in de bovenste lade om te voorkomen dat ze krassen oplopen.  
- Droog de vorken onmiddellijk na het reinigen om water- en kalkvlekken te voorkomen.  
- Bewaar de vorken op een droge plaats en vermijd directe zonlicht om de glans te behouden.

7. Probleemoplossing  
- Probleem: Vorken zijn dof of zijn niet meer glanzend.  
  Oplossing: Poets de vorken met een speciaal roestvrijstalen polijstmiddel.  
- Probleem: Er zijn zichtbare krassen op de vorken.  
  Oplossing: Vermijd contact met harde oppervlakken en gebruik de vorken enkel op geschikte materialen.

8. Afvalverwerking  
Deze vorken zijn vervaardigd van roestvrij staal en kunnen als metaalafval gerecycled worden. Zorg ervoor dat u de 
vorken in de juiste recyclingcontainer plaatst volgens de lokale richtlijnen voor afvalverwerking.

9. Contact  
Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:  
Email: info@ggmgastro.com  
Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220  
Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland  



ES ESPAÑOL
Manual del Producto: Set de Tenedores de Postre Zwilling (6 Piezas Pulidas)
 
 1. Información General 
 Gracias por elegir el Set de Tenedores de Postre Zwilling. Este elegante juego de tenedores es ideal para disfrutar de 
postres y comidas especiales. Fabricados con acero inoxidable de alta calidad, estos utensilios son resistentes y 
duraderos.
 
 2. Información de Seguridad 
 - Uso Apropiado: Este conjunto de tenedores está diseñado exclusivamente para el consumo de alimentos. No lo 
utilice para otros fines.
 - Cuidado y Manipulación: Para evitar lesiones, maneje los tenedores con cuidado. No permita que los niños jueguen 
con ellos.
 - Temperatura: Evite el contacto prolongado con alimentos extremadamente calientes, ya que pueden afectar la 
temperatura de la superficie.
 - Limpieza: Lave los tenedores antes de su primer uso. Siempre lave a mano o utilice un ciclo suave en el lavavajillas, 
evitando productos abrasivos.
 
 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones 
 - Material: Acero inoxidable pulido
 - Número de piezas: 6
 - Dimensiones: 18 cm de longitud
 - Peso: 120 gr por tenedor
 - Apto para lavavajillas: Sí
 - Color: Plateado
 
 4. Configuración e Instalación 
 No se requiere instalación previa para el uso de los tenedores. Simplemente retire los tenedores de la caja y estarán 
listos para el uso inmediato. 
 
 5. Operación 
 Utilice los tenedores para servir y consumir postres y otros alimentos. Su diseño ergonómico asegura un agarre 
cómodo y una experiencia gastronómica agradable.
 
 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento 
 - Limpieza: Lave los tenedores con agua tibia y detergente suave después de cada uso. Para uso en lavavajillas, 
coloque los tenedores en la bandeja superior.
 - Secado: No dejes los tenedores en el fregadero por períodos prolongados. Seca inmediatamente después de lavar 
para mantener el acabado brillante.
 - Almacenamiento: Guarde los tenedores en un lugar seco y fresco, lejos de la humedad.
 
 7. Solución de Problemas 
 - Tenedores manchados: Si los tenedores presentan manchas, use una pasta de bicarbonato de sodio y agua para 
limpiar el acero inoxidable.
 - Desgaste del acabado: Evite el uso de cepillos o estropajos abrasivos que pueden rayar la superficie.
 
 8. Eliminación 
 Los tenedores de acero inoxidable pueden ser reciclados. Por favor, deséchelos de acuerdo con las normativas 
locales de reciclaje y desechos. No los arroje en basureros comunes.
 
 9. Contacto 
 Para consultas adicionales o asistencia, contáctenos a: 
 Email: info@ggmgastro.com 
 Teléfono: 0800 7000 220 
 Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania



FR FRANÇAIS
MANUEL D'UTILISATION DU SET DE FOURCHETTES À GÂTEAUX ZWILLING - 6 PIÈCES POLIES
 
 1. Informations Générales 
 Ce set de six fourchettes à gâteaux Zwilling est conçu pour offrir une expérience de dégustation de desserts élégante 
et pratique. Fabriquées à partir de matériaux de haute qualité, ces fourchettes sont idéales pour une utilisation 
quotidienne ou pour des occasions spéciales.
 
 2. Informations de Sécurité 
 - Ne pas utiliser les fourchettes pour des aliments chauds ou des plats en dehors de leur utilisation prévue. 
 - Pour éviter les blessures, tenir les fourchettes hors de portée des enfants. 
 - Ne pas utiliser les fourchettes pour des activités autres que celles recommandées, comme en tant qu'ustensile de 
cuisine pour la cuisson. 
 - Vérifiez régulièrement l'état des fourchettes avant utilisation. Si endommagées, ne pas les utiliser et les remplacer. 
 - Évitez de mettre les fourchettes au micro-ondes ou au four. 
 
 3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications 
 - Matériau : Acier inoxydable de qualité supérieure 
 - Finition : Poli 
 - Dimensions : 16 cm de long 
 - Nombre de pièces : 6 
 - Poids : 0,2 kg (environ) 
 
 4. Mise en Place et Installation 
 Le set de fourchettes ne nécessite aucune installation spéciale. Assurez-vous simplement de déballer soigneusement 
les fourchettes de leur emballage et de les laver avant la première utilisation.
 
 5. Fonctionnement 
 Les fourchettes à gâteaux sont prêtes à l'emploi. Utilisez-les pour déguster vos desserts préférés. Elles sont conçues 
pour être confortables à tenir et permettent de savourer les gâteaux et autres douceurs avec aisance.
 
 6. Nettoyage et Entretien 
 - Lavez les fourchettes à la main avec de l'eau tiède et du savon doux, puis rincez abondamment. 
 - Pour un entretien optimal, elles peuvent être mises au lave-vaisselle, mais il est recommandé de les placer sur le 
panier supérieur. 
 - Évitez l'utilisation de nettoyants abrasifs ou de tampons à récurer pour préserver la finition polie. 
 - Séchez immédiatement après le lavage pour éviter les traces d'eau.
 
 7. Résolution des Problèmes 
 - Si vous constatez une rouille ou une décoloration, cela peut être dû à un contact prolongé avec des aliments acides. 
Nettoyez avec un chiffon doux et un produit de nettoyage approprié. 
 - Pour toute autre question ou problème, veuillez contacter le service client.
 
 8. Élimination 
 Les fourchettes en acier inoxydable peuvent être recyclées. Vérifiez les réglementations locales concernant le 
recyclage des métaux et déposez-les dans la bonne procédure de recyclage.
 
 9. Contact 
 Pour toute question ou assistance concernant le produit, veuillez contacter : 
 Email : info@ggmgastro.com 
 Téléphone : 0800 7000 220 
 Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne



IT ITALIANO
Manuale del Prodotto: Set di Forchette da Dessert Zwilling (6 Pezzi)
 
 1. Informazioni Generali 
 Il Set di Forchette da Dessert Zwilling è progettato per fornire un'esperienza di alta qualità nella degustazione di 
dessert e dolci. Realizzate con materiali di alta qualità, queste forchette offrono eleganza e funzionalità per ogni 
occasione.
 
 2. Informazioni di Sicurezza 
 - Uso corretto: Utilizzare solo per il consumo di dessert e dolci. Non usare per scopi diversi.
 - Attenzione ai materiali: Evitare il contatto con sostanze chimiche aggressive che potrebbero danneggiare la finitura.
 - Manutenzione: Pulire le forchette dopo ogni utilizzo per prevenire la formazione di ruggine o macchie.
 - Bambini: Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini se non supervisionati, poiché la punta può risultare affilata.
 - Controllo visivo: Prima dell'uso, verificare l'integrità delle forchette e assicurarsi che non presentino schegge o 
deformazioni.
 
 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche
 
 - Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità 
 - Quantità: 6 forchette
 - Dimensioni: Lunghezza 18 cm
 - Finitura: Lucida
 - Design: Elegante e moderno, adatto per ogni tavola
 
 4. Installazione e Configurazione 
 Il Set di Forchette da Dessert non richiede alcuna installazione. Rimuovere le forchette dalla confezione. Per 
mantenere l'integrità del prodotto, evitare di utilizzare detergenti aggressivi durante il lavaggio.
 
 5. Operazione 
 Utilizzare le forchette per servire e consumare dessert come torte, dolci o gelati. Assicurarsi di pulire le forchette dopo 
l'uso. Posizionare le forchette nel lavandino o in lavastoviglie per facilitare la pulizia.
 
 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione 
 - Lavare a mano con acqua e sapone neutro e asciugare subito dopo. 
 - Le forchette possono anche essere lavate in lavastoviglie; si consiglia di posizionarle nel cestello superiore.
 - Non utilizzare materiali abrasivi per la pulizia per evitare graffi sulla superficie.
 
 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi 
 - Macchie o scolorimento: Pulire con un po' di aceto bianco o bicarbonato di sodio per rimuovere le macchie.
 - Ruggine: Utilizzare una pasta di bicarbonato di sodio e acqua per rimuovere la ruggine, seguita da un lavaggio 
accurato.
 
 8. Smaltimento 
 Quando le forchette raggiungono la fine della loro vita utile, smaltire in conformità con le normative locali per la raccolta 
differenziata. Non gettare nel rifiuto indifferenziato.
 
 9. Contatti 
 Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare: 
 Email: info@ggmgastro.com 
 Telefono: 0800 7000 220 
 Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania


